
LASTEST VERSION UPDATE 14/08/2024  

JANUARY Y Y Y Y Y Y

6

7

14 Y

14

14

20

20

21

21 Y Y Y

** Y Y Y

27

28 Y

28

FEBRUARY Y Y Y Y Y Y

3

4

10

11

Competitive / Participant / CUR / FEI 

/State Young Horse & Pony Final/ 

Thoroughcare Series Fina

SVDC Grounds

ESA Awards Night Awards
Adelaide Hills Convention 

Centre

South Australian Dressage Association CUR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

Para

Club Day

2024 SA Dressage Clubs Calendar
Results from this event count towards SA Squad selection and HOTY

HOTY Jackpot points - Results from this event count towards SA Squad selection and HOTY

Results from this event count towards Para HOTY

Competitions that are running FEI tests

CUR Clare Showgrounds

CUR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

*HOTY events (Exc Para HOTY) must include: Competitive - FEI Open, AOR, Pony & Youth - 2 tests @ each level

Competitions that are running Thorough Care SA Dressage Series

Competitions that are running Young Horse Classes/Finals

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETITON TYPE VENUE

Competitive / Participation / Closed 

Unrestricted/ YH

CUR MCDC Grounds

CUR - Twighlight Comp Murray Town

Competitive / FEI / Para / YH Interstate Competition

Mt Crawford Dressage Club

Southern Flinders Dressage Club

Clare Valley Dressage Club

South Australian Dressage Association

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club

Mt Crawford Dressage Club

Southern Vales Dressage Club

South Coast Riding Club

Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Arena hire day and "How to" lunchtime 

series talk
MCDC Grounds

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Boneo Summer Clasic

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club Combined Training / Interschool Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

COMPETION TYPE VENUECLUB / COMPETITION

Mid South East Dressage Club
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11

11

17

18

18

18

18

24&25

24&25 Y Y Y

22-25

MARCH Y Y Y Y Y Y

2 & 3

2

3

9 & 10 Y Y

10

10

9&10

17

17 Y Y Y Y

17

21-23 Y Y

24

31 Y Y

APRIL Y Y Y Y Y Y

6 & 7 Y Y

7

7

13

12 to 14 Y YBoneo Para and Open Dressage Spectacular Interstate Competition

South Australian Dressage Association CUR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

Southern Flinders Dressage Club Competitive / Participant / CUR Murray Town

Dressage Club of South Australia Competitive / FEI  / CUR /  Para Cromwell - Verdun

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Working Equitation and Western MCDC Grounds

Southern Vales Dressage Club Competitive / Participant / CUR / FEI / SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

Dressage & Jumping with the Stars Australia YR Championships, CDI-W. Interstate Competition

Southern Flinders Dressage Club CUR / Combined training Murray Town

Southern Flinders Dressage Club Competitive / Participant Murray Town

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Competitive / FEI / Para MCDC Grounds

Clare Valley Dressage Club CUR Clare Showgrounds

Mid South East Dressage Club Training Weekend Hynam Polox grounds

Interstate Competition

Dressage Club of South Australia Competitive / FEI / YH  / Closed Cromwell - Verdun

Dressage by the Sea-Willinga Park NSW CDI – 4* Interstate Competition

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club

Competitive / Unrestricted / Participant 

/ Interschool / Shadow Judging sit in for 

F/G Judges

Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

South Australian Dressage Association Competitive Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

Boneo Autumn Dressage Championships Competitive / FEI / Para Interstate Competition

Mid South East Dressage Club
Lucindale Show (Saturday) / MSEDC 

Series Round One (Sunday)
Lucindale

Southern Vales Dressage Club CUR SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Competitive / CUR MCDC Grounds

Southern Flinders Dressage Club CUR Murray Town

Clare Valley Dressage Club CUR Clare Showgrounds

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

Tasmanian State Champs Competitive / FEI

Mt Crawford Dressage Club
Arena hire day and "How to" lunchtime 

series talk
MCDC Grounds
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13

14

13 & 14

21

18 to 21

27

28

28 Y

MAY Y Y Y Y Y Y

1 to 4 Y Y

5

5

5

11

12

18

19

19

19

26

JUNE Y Y Y Y Y Y

1

2

9

8 & 9 Y Y

15

15 Y Y Y

16 Y Y YClare Valley Dressage Club Competitive / Participant / CUR / Para Clare Showgrounds

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Working Equitation and Western MCDC Grounds

Southern Flinders Dressage Club
1st Round Winter Series - Competitive / 

Participant /Para
Murray Town

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club
Competitive / Participation / FEI / CUR 

/ Interschool 
Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Boneo Winter Dressage Championships Competitive / FEI / Para Interstate Competition

DSA - Dressage Judges Subcommitee

Judges Seminar -D/E. Free education 

day re dressage tests. All judges, riders 

and coaches welcome

Cromwell - Verdun

South Australian Dressage Association CUR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

Mid South East Dressage Club Competitive - Series Round 3  Naracoorte Showgrounds

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Southern Vales Dressage Club Competitive / Participant / CUR SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

South Australian Dressage Association CUR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

Eyre Peninsula Dressage Club Prep, Official Prelim/Novice TBC Kimba Pony Club

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club Closed Restricted Club Champs Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Competitive / CUR MCDC Grounds

Southern Flinders Dressage Club CUR / Combined training Murray Town

Mt Crawford Dressage Club
Arena hire day and "How to" lunchtime 

series talk and car boot sale
MCDC Grounds

Clare Valley Dressage Club CUR Clare Showgrounds

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

Sydney CDI CDI – 3* / Para Interstate Competition

Mid South East Dressage Club Competitive - Series Round 2 Naracoorte Showgrounds

Southern Vales Dressage Club Competitive / Participant / CUR / FEI SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Adelaide Equestrian Festival 3DE Rymil Park

Clare Valley Dressage Club Competitve / Participation / CUR Clare Showgrounds

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club
Saturday  - Protocol day.

Sunday - Competitive / Participant / 
Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Mt Crawford Dressage Club CUR MCDC Grounds

DSA - Dressage Judges Subcommitee F/G Judges Seminar. Free education Cromwell - Verdun
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16

16

23

23

JULY Y Y Y Y Y Y

7

11 to 13

13

14

14

21

21

21

28

AUGUST Y Y Y Y Y Y

4

11

11 Y

18

18

18

24

25

31 to 3/9 Y Y

31 & 1/9

SEPTEMBER Y Y Y Y Y Y

1

8

7 &8 Y

14

15 South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Southern Flinders Dressage Club CR / Combined training Murray Town

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club CR Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Dressage Club of South Australia Competitive / FEI  / CR /  Para Cromwell - Verdun

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

South Australian Dressage Association Competitive Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

NSW Dressage Champs FEI / Para / Competive / Pony / AOR Interstate Competition

South Eastern Dressage Association Competitive / CR / HRCAV Mt Gambier 

Southern Vales Dressage Club Competitive/Participation/CR/FEI SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

Mid South East Dressage Club Club Day / AGM TBC

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Southern Flinders Dressage Club
3rd Round Winter Series / CR / 

Combined training
Murray Town

Clare Valley Dressage Club CR and AGM Clare Showgrounds

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club Competitve / Participation / CR / Para Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

South Australian Dressage Association CR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

DSA - Dressage Judges Subcommitee Judges Seminar G/F - (TBC) Naracoorte Showgrounds

Mid South East Dressage Club Club Day TBC

Southern Vales Dressage Club CR SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Clare Valley Dressage Club Protocol Day Clare Showgrounds

Southern Flinders Dressage Club
2nd Round Winter Series / CUR / 

Combined training
Murray Town

Mt Crawford Dressage Club CUR MCDC Grounds

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club CUR Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

South Australian Dressage Association CUR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

Australian Dressage Youth Championships FEI - YOUTH HOTY ONLY Interstate Competition

South Australian Dressage Association Coaching NEC Indoor Arena

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

Southern Vales Dressage Club CUR SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

Mid South East Dressage Club Club Day TBC

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

DSA - Dressage Judges Subcommitee Judges Seminar -A/B/C. Free education Cromwell - Verdun
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15 Y Y

15

21 to 22 Y Y

12 to 15 Y

29

OCTOBER Y Y Y Y Y Y

5&6 Y Y Y

5

6

TBC

TBC

13

12&13 Y Y Y Y Y

19 Y

20

20

20

17-20 Y Y Y

20

27

27

NOVEMBER Y Y Y Y Y Y

TBC

2&3 Y Y Y

9&10 Y Y Y Y

10 Adelaide Hills Dressage Club CR Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Dressage Club of South Australia Competitive / Participation / FEI / YH Cromwell - Verdun

DSA - Dressage Judges Subcommitee

Judges Seminar - E/D. Free education 

day re dressage tests; all Judges, Riders 

and Coaches welcome 

TBC

South Australian Dressage State 

Championships 

Competitive /FEI / Youth / Pony /  AOR 

/ Para
TBC

Mid South East Dressage Club Club Day Naracoorte Showgrounds

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

Australian Dressage Championships - SIEC
HOTY PARA / HOTY PONY / HOTY EA / 

HOTY FEI 
Interstate Competition

Southern Vales Dressage Club CR SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

South Australian Dressage Association CR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

Southern Flinders Dressage Club Club Championships - CR Murray Town

Naracoorte AG Show CR Naracoorte Showgrounds

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Competitive / CR / Para MCDC Grounds

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Clare Valley Dressage Club CR Clare Showgrounds

AHDC - Spring Dressage Festival
Competitive / FEI / Young Horse / Para 

/ CR
Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Kingston Show Competivie Dressgge Classes Kingston SE

Mil-Lel Ag Show Competivie Dressgge Classes Mil-Lel

Mt Crawford Dressage Club
Arena hire day and "How to" lunchtime 

series talk and car boot sale
MCDC Grounds

South Australian Dressage Association CR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

MSEDC - SA Country Dressage Classic Competitive / FEI Naracoorte Showgrounds

Qld State Championships - Tamworth CDIW+CDIY Interstate Competition

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Competitive / CR MCDC Grounds

Clare Valley Dressage Club CR Clare Showgrounds

Australian AOR Dressage Championships - 

BONEO TBC

Competitive / FEI - HOTY EA ONLY  (NO 

FEI HOTY POINTS)
Interstate Competition

Southern Vales Dressage Club
Competitive / Participation/  CR / FEI / 

Para / YH
SVDC Grounds - Aldinga
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10

16

17

17

17

23 Y Y Y

24

DECEMBER Y Y Y Y Y Y

1

5 to 8 Y Y Y

7

8

8 Y

14

15

15 Southern Vales Dressage Club Club Champs - CR SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Club Champs - CR MCDC Grounds

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Adelaide Hills Dressage Club Competitive / Participation / CR Strathalbyn Polo Grounds

Clare Valley Dressage Club CR / Para / Freestyles / Pas De Deux Clare Showgrounds

Victorian Dressage Festival - Werribee Competitive / FEI / Para / YH / AOR Interstate Competition

Mt Crawford Dressage Club
Arena hire day and "How to" lunchtime 

series talk and car boot sale
MCDC Grounds

South Australian Dressage Association CR Lyrical Acres - Lewiston

CLUB / COMPETITION COMPETION TYPE VENUE

Mt Crawford Dressage Club Competitive /  FEI / YH MCDC Grounds

Mid South East Dressage Club Club Day TBC

Southern Flinders Dressage Club CR Murray Town

Southern Vales Dressage Club
Competitive / Participant / CR / FEI / YH 

/ Para
SVDC Grounds - Aldinga

South Eastern Dressage Association Club Day Mt Gambier 

Mt Crawford Dressage Club
Arena hire day and "How to" lunchtime 

series talk and car boot sale
MCDC Grounds

Clare Valley Dressage Club Club Championship - CR Clare Showgrounds


